OP \$215.00 4098060

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM542019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/24/2019

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Valley Roller Company, Inc.		08/14/2019	Corporation: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Maxcess Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	222 W. Memorial Drive	
City:	Oklahoma City	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	73114	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4098060	RUBBER COVERED ROLLS THAT LOVE TO RUN
Registration Number:	4101167	ULTIMATE STRATUM COAT
Registration Number:	4101165	PREMIUM ROCK
Registration Number:	3998043	VALTHANE
Registration Number:	3998040	DURA-RELEASE
Registration Number:	3998046	ULTIMATE VAL-COAT
Registration Number:	3998045	VAL-COAT
Registration Number:	5568305	VALLEYROLLER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7172601641

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 717-232-8000

Email: trademarks@mcneeslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Sue Heberlig
Address Line 1: 100 Pine Street

Address Line 4: Harrisburg, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40157-0002

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0007

900516250

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sue Heberlig	
SIGNATURE:	/SueHeb/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/23/2019	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=A7138576#page1.tif		
source=A7138576#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0008

Page 1

Delaware

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"VALLEY ROLLER COMPANY, INC.", A WISCONSIN CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "MAXCESS AMERICAS, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"MAXCESS AMERICAS, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT
12:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE TWENTY-FOURTH DAY OF
AUGUST, A.D. 2019.

Authentication: 203414346

Date: 08-15-19

4402902 8100M SR# 20196387730

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0009

State of Delaware Secretary of State Birtsfon of Corporations Delivered 12:57 PM 08:07:2019 FILED 12:57 PM 08:14:2019 SR 20196387730 - File Number 4402902

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the De undersigned corporation executed the following	
FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation	is Maxcess Americas, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and the name
of the corporation being merged in Valley Roller Company, Inc.	to this surviving corporation is a
corporation. SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporation Law of the State of D	porations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 Pelaware.
THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation	
FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of Certificate of Incorporation. (If amendments are	affected please set forth)
FIFTH: The authorized stock and par value 10,000 common stock, no par value	
SIXTH: The merger is to become effective on _F	
SEVENTH: The Agreement of Merger is on fil	
Oklahoma City, OK 73114	, an office of
the surviving corporation. EIGHTH: A copy of the Agreement of Me corporation on request, without cost, to any stocl IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving cosigned by an authorized officer, the 14th 2019 By:	cholder of the constituent corporations. reporation has caused this certificate to be
Name: Sh	awn Spain
	Print or Type
Title: Ac	cictant Cocretary

RECORDED: 09/23/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006752 FRAME: 0010